Accepted Manuscript
A Simple Multistep Etched Termination Technique for 4H-SiC GTO Thyristors
Zhiqiang Li, Kun Zhou, Lin Zhang, Xingliang Xu, Lianghui Li, Juntao Li, Gang
Dai
PII: S0038-1101(18)30292-2
DOI: https://doi.org/10.1016/j.sse.2018.10.013
Reference: SSE 7481
To appear in: Solid-State Electronics

potential roadblocks,” Proc. IEEE, vol. 90, no. 6, pp. 942–955, Jun. 2002.
DOI: 10.1109/JPROC.2002.1021560.
[3] A. Agarwal, Q. Zhang, R. Callanan, C. Capell, A. Burk, M. O’Loughlin, J.
Palmour, V. Temple, R. Stahlbush, J. Caldwell, H. O’Brien, and C. Scozzie,
“9 kV, 1 cm
2
 SiC gate turn-off thyristors,” Mater. Sci. Forum, vol.
645–648, pp. 1017–1020, 2010. DOI:
10.4028/www.scientific.net/MSF.645-648.1017.
[4] L. Cheng, A. K. Agarwal, C. Capell, M. O’Loughlin, K. Lam, J. Richmond,
E. Van Brunt, A. Burk, J. W. Palmour, H. O’Brien, A. Ogunniyi, and C.
Scozzie, “20 kV, 2 cm
2
, 4H-SiC gate turn-off thyristors for advanced pulsed
power applications,” in Proc. PPC, San Francisco, CA, USA, pp. 1–4, Jun.
2013. DOI: 10.1109/PPC.2013.6627403.
[5]  D.C. Sheridan, G. Niu, J. N. Merrett, J. D. Cressler, C. Ellis, C. C. Tin,
“Design and fabrication of planar guard ring termination for high-voltage
SiC diodes”, Solid-State Electron, 44 (2000) 1367-1372.
[6] V. Saxena, J. N. Su, and A. J. Steckl, “High-voltage Ni– and Pt–SiC
Schottky diodes utilizing metal field plate termination,” IEEE Trans Elec-
tron Dev, 46 (1999) 456–464. DOI: 10.1109/16.748862.
[7] Woongje Sung, Alex Q. Huang, B. Jayant Baliga, “Bevel Junction Termi-
nation Extension—A New Edge Termination Technique for 4H-SiC
High-Voltage Devices”, IEEE Electron Device Lett., Vol. 36, No. 6, pp
594-596, 2015. DOI: 10.1109/LED.2015.2427654
[8] Woongje Sung, B. Jayant Baliga, “A Near Ideal Edge Termination Tech-
nique for 4500V 4H-SiC Devices: The Hybrid Junction Termination Ex-
tension”, IEEE Electron Device Lett., Vol. 37, No. 12, pp 1609-1612,
2016. DOI: 10.1109/LED.2016.2623423.
[9] W. Sung, E. V. Brunt, B. J. Baliga, and A. Q. Huang, “A new edge termi-
nation technique for high-voltage devices in 4H-SiC-multiple-floatingzone
junction termination extension,” IEEE Electron Device Lett., vol. 32, no. 7,
pp. 880–882, Jul. 2011. DOI: 10.1109/LED.2011.2144561
> REPLACE THIS LINE WITH YOUR PAPER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (DOUBLE-CLICK HERE TO EDIT) <
5
[10] G. Feng, J. Suda, and T. Kimoto, “Space-modulated junction termination
extension for ultrahigh-voltage PiN diodes in 4H-SiC,” IEEE Trans. Elec-
tron Devices, vol. 59, no. 2, pp. 414–418, Feb. 2012. DOI:
10.1109/TED.2011.2175486
[11] X. Deng, L. Li, J. Wu, C. Li, W. Chen, J. Li, Z. Li and B. Zhang, “A Mul-
tiple-Ring-Modulated JTE Technique for 4H-SiC Power Device with Im-
proved JTE-Dose Window,” IEEE Transactions on Electron Devices, vol.
64, no. 12, pp. 5042-5047, Dec. 2017. DOI: 10.1109/TED.2017.2761995.
[12]
Mater.
Sci. Forum vol. 615–617, pp. 833–836, 2009.
DOI:10.4028/www.scientific.net/MSF.615-617.833
[13] R. Ghandi, B. Buono, M. Domeij, G. Malm, C.-M. Zetterling, and M.
Östling, “High voltage 4H-SiC PiN diodes with etched junction termination
extension,” IEEE Electron Device Lett., vol. 30, no. 11, pp. 1170–1172,
Nov. 2009. DOI: 10.1109/LED.2009.2030374
[14] L. Lin and H. Zhao, “Fabrication and Characterization of 4H-SiC 6kV Gate
Turn-off Thyristor”, Materials Science Forum, Vols. 717-720, pp
1163-1166, 2012. doi:10.4028/www.scientific.net/MSF.717-720.1163.
[15] L. Lin and H. Zhao, “Simulation and experimental study of 3-step junction